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CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO INCORPORATE
THE CITY OF MANKATO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section eight (8) of chapter three (3} of an act
entitled an aet to incorporate the city of Munkato is hereby amended
to read as follows:

Section 8. The common eouneil may divide said city into two or
more road districts, and they shall at their first meeting after the
annual election or an adjournment thereof, elect by ballot one or more
street commissioners who shall hold their office for one year and until
their successors are elected and qualified TEach of said street com-
missioners shall have charge of such road district as the commeon
council shall direct.

It shall be the duty of such street commissioner or commissioners
to superintend all work and improvements on the streets, bridges aund
public grounds of said city, within their respective districts, and they
shall be required to execute a bond with sureties satisfactory to the
common council, conditioned for the faithful performance of their
duties, and that they will account for all monies collected or received
by them in their official eapacity or belonging to the city.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Febroary 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 37.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF ORTONVILLE'
BI& STONE COUNTY, MINNESOTA,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Seorion 1. That an act entitled an act to incorporate the city of
Ortonville in the county of Big Stone, and state of Minnesota, ap-
proved January twenty-eighth (28th), one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-one (1881), be amended and the same is hereby amend-d,
50 as to exclude from said corporate limits the following described
lands, to-wit:

The north half of section four (4), the west half of section three
(8), and the west half of section ten (10), all in town one hundred and
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twenty-one (121), north of range forty-six (46) west, thus making the
east and west quarter line in the center of said section four (4}, the
northern [boundary, and the section] line between sections three (8) and
four (4), nine (9) and ten (10), the eastern boundary of said eorporate
limits of the city of Ortonville as so amended.

_ SEec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Mareh 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 38.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED (100), OF SPECIAL LAWS
OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE
(1881), AND TO AMEND SECTION FOURTEEN (14), CHAPTER FIVE (5)
SPECIAL LAWS OF A.D. ONE THOUBAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-THREE (1873), BEING AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO
INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF WORTHINGTON, NOBLES COUN-
TY, MINNESOTA.”

B it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SecTioNn 1. That chapter ene hundred (100) of the Special Laws of
eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881), relating to an amendment of
section fourteen (14) of chapter five (4), Special Laws of eighteen
hundred and seventy-three (1873), incorporating the village of Worth-
ington, Nobles county, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sro. 2. That section fourteen (14) of chapter five (5) of the Spec-
1al Laws of cighteen Lundred and seventy-three (1873), being an act
to incorporate the village of Worthington, approved March eighth
(8th) A. D eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), be amended so
as to read as follows:

Section 14. The legal voters of said village are hereby authorized
to vote upon and determine whether license for the sale of intoxica-
ting, spiritucus, vinous, malt or fermented liquors as a heverage shall
be granted by said village couneil or not, at the next annual’election
after the passage of this act, and the recorder of said village is hereby
required at each subsequent annual election upon receiving a petition
for that purpose of fifty 750) or more legal voters of said village, not
less than twenty (20) days before such annual election, to give at least
ten {10) days notice that the question of granting license will be sub-
mitted, which question shall be determined by ballots having there-
on the words * For license’ or ‘‘ Against license,”” as the vofers
may elect; Provided, fhowerer, That the neglect of said recorder fo



